
BEFORE THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD

In the Matter of the Application )
of Buckeye Wind LLC to Amend its ) Case No. 13-360-EL-BGA
Certificate Issued in )
Case No. 08-666-EL-BGN )

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF REQUEST TO SHIFT WESTERN CONSTRUCTION
STAGING AREA

On November 21, 2103, an Entry issued in this matter setting a hearing on three proposed

changes in Buckeye Wind LLC’s (“Buckeye Wind”) application to amend the certificate issued

in Case No. 08-666-EL-BGN. The proposed changes subject to a hearing are: (1) the movement

of one staging area 1.3 miles west; (2) shifting the project substation by 1,000 feet; and (3) the

addition of a new access road. After review, Buckeye Wind has elected to not relocate the

western construction staging area 1.3 miles west, and hereby gives notice that it withdraws its

request to amend the certificate as to the relocation of the western construction staging area. The

remainder of Buckeye Wind’s application to amend its certificate stands as submitted.

Respectfully submitted,

s/ Michael J. Settineri
M. Howard Petricoff (0008287)
Michael J. Settineri (0073369)
Miranda R. Leppla (0086351)
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008
(614) 464-5414
(614) 719-4904 (fax)
mhpetricoff@vorys.com
mjsettineri@vorys.com
mrleppla@vorys.com

Attorneys for Buckeye Wind LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing document was served upon the following

parties via electronic mail this 13th day of December, 2013.

G.S. Weithman, Director of Law
City of Urbana
205 S. Main Street
Urbana, OH 43078
diroflaw@ctcn.net

Jack A. Van Kley
Christopher A. Walker
Van Kley & Walker, LLC
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1
Columbus, Ohio 43235
jvankley@vankleywalker.com
cwalker@vankleywalker.com

Chad A. Endsley
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation
280 North High Street,
Columbus, Ohio 43218-2383
cendsley@ofbf.org

Werner Margard
John Jones
Assistant Attorneys General
180 East Broad Street, 9th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
werner.margard@puc.state.oh.us
john.jones@puc.state.oh.us

Jane A. Napier
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
Champaign County
200 N. Main Street
Urbana, Ohio 43078
jnapier@champaignprosecutor.com

s/ Michael J. Settineri
Michael J. Settineri

4/11/2013 16136746 V.212/12/2013 17147830
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